GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2695
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.12.2024)

RESERVATION FOR EWS
2695. SHRI P V MIDHUN REDDY:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is implementing the 10 per cent reservation for EWS category in UPSC civil services;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of candidates selected under the category since 2019;

(c) whether the EWS category is being provided the leverage of age relaxation and number of additional attempts like other reserved categories; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES
AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) and (b): 477 candidates have been recommended by UPSC under the EWS category from CSE-2019 to CSE-2023

(c)and (d): There is no provision for grant of age relaxation and number of additional attempts for EWS category candidates.
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